12-01-2008

FORM PTO-1595 RECOF (Rev. 06/93) PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)	103537408	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: SOLY-00401
Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
Sir:		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving pa	rty(ies):
Benyamin Buller Chris Gronet Kelly Truman Thomas Brezoczky	Solyndra, Inc. 47700 Kato Road Fremont, CA 94538 Additional name(s) and addi	ress(es) attached.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed.	: 2
3. Nature of conveyance:		9
X Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other:		OPR/FINA
Execution Date: Chris Gronet signed on October 31, 200 Benyamin signed on November 5, 2008, Kelly Truman signed on N 13, 2008, and Thomas Brezoczky signed on November 18, 2008.	08, November	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		A A
This document is being filed together with a new a X Patent Application Serial No.(s): 12/288,107 filed Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached.	application, the execution date of the application is: on October 15, 2008.	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence cor- document should be mailed:	ncerning 6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: 1.
Jonathan O. Owens HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, CA 94086	7. Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) a	nd 3.41]:
	X Check(s) in the amount of \$	40.00 is enclosed
	8. Authorization to Charge Addition	al Fees:
		overpayment associated with this nay be required under 37 CFR
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	copy of the original document.
Dated: November 25, Jook Signature: Name: Jook Reg. No. ?	athan O. Owens	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

านเรียกซื้อสีลี 11 - พี. - ฮัสนีสีสสอ นักไม้ลักมีก 84 - 1.2586. 4.00

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: SOLY-400 (US048PN)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>BENYAMIN BULLER</u>, <u>CHRIS GRONET</u>, <u>KELLY TRUMAN</u>, and <u>THOMAS BREZOCZKY</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: SUPPORT SYSTEM FOR SOLAR	ENERGY GENERATOR PANELS
Date of execution of application: F	iling Date: October 15, 2008 Serial No.:
WHEREAS, Solyndra, Inc., a corporation of the 94538, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desiro invention and application and in any Letters Patent which	State of Delaware, 47700 Kato Road, Fremont, Califomia us of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said h may be granted on the same;
consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said As title and interest in and to said invention, said application which may hereafter be granted on the same in the Unit any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in par extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed	signee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, in for United States Letters Patent ed States and all countries throughout the world including
cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said appli deliver all such further papers, including applications for of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform suc maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvem Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	harge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cation and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments the other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or lent in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have h indicated below.	ereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates
See Attached	
BENYAMIN BULLER	Date
Mis Summer	10-31-08
KELLY TRUMAN	Date 11-13-08 Date
N' 1/	11 75 - 0

State of CALIFORNIA)
County of ALAMEDA)
On
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. SUSAN L. ROSS WITNESS my hand and official seal COMM #1642772
WITNESS my hand and official seal Notary Public-California SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Feb 2, 2010
State of CALIFORNIA)) ss: County of ALAMEDA)
On Norman 13, 2008, before me, Susan L. Ross, Notary Public, personally appeared KELLY TRUMAN, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal SUSAN L. ROSS COMM #1642772 Notary Public California SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Feb 2, 2010 My Comm. Exp. Feb 2, 2010
State of CALIFORNIA)) ss: County of ALAMEDA)
On Normber 18, 2008, before me, Susan L. Ross, Notary Public, personally appeared THOMAS BREZOCZKY, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal SUSAN L. ROSS COMM #1642772 Motary Public Cellionite SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Feb 2, 2010

PATENT REEL: 021915 FRAME: 0717

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: SOLY-00401 (US048PN)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>BENYAMIN BULLER</u>, <u>CHRIS GRONET</u>, <u>KELLY TRUMAN</u>, and <u>THOMAS BREZOCZKY</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: SUPPORT SYSTEM FO	OR SOLAR ENERGY GENERATOR	PANELS
Date of execution of application:	Filing Date: October 15, 2	008 Serial No.:
WHEREAS, <u>Solyndra, Inc., a corporated to as "ASSIGNEE invention and application and in any Letters E</u>	E", is desirous of acquiring the entire	right, title and interest in said
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHO consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowners of sell, assign and transfer unto sai interest in and to said invention, said application hereafter be granted on the same in the Unit renewals, continuations in whole or in part, s said interest to be held and enjoyed by said by said Assignors had this assignment and to	nowledged, Assignors have sold, as- id Assignee, and Assignee's succes- tion for United States Letters Patent ed States and all countries througho ubstitutions, conversions, reissues, Assignee as fully and exclusively as	signed and transferred, and by these sors and assigns, all right, title and , and any Letters Patent which may ut the world including any divisions, prolongations or extensions thereof, it would have been held and enjoyed
Assignors further agree that they with Assignee in the prosecution of said appl such further papers, including applications for assignment and transfer thereof, and will per maintain Letters Patent for said invention and Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assignee.	ication and/or applications, execute, or Letters Patent and for the reissue form such other acts as Assignee la d improvement in any and all countri	thereof, and instruments of wfully may request, to obtain or
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assig indicated below.	nors have hereunto signed their nan	nes to this assignment on the dates
BENYAMIN BULLER	 Date	-05-08
CHRIS GRONET	Date	
KELLY TRUMAN	Date	
THOMAS BREZOCZKY	Date	

State of Ohio

County of Wood

On this 5th day of November, 2008, before me JEAN R. SCOTT, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Benyamin Buller, known to me (or satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument), and acknowledged that he has executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Jean R. Scott, Notary Public

My commission expires: 9-15-2010

JEAN R. SCOTT Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 09-15-2010

> PATENT REEL: 021915 FRAME: 0719

RECORDED: 11/23/2008